HILLE I
PHOT VMDD
LON 7 M1/
b/LX DN 91/

ONIH33L1S HaIMOd LNOHLIM HO HLIM
diind HIV LNOHLIM HO HLIM
(HONI 219ND 0SZ) HALIT V¥

HIANITAD 9
LHSE0P |

LM 7 M 1/m 818 X an et/

M/ T % O BSE (2)
M E=560F LU0AINS

UOEEHUANOD

CPHTILE M UATTa QUYOHYLE L

A0 UATAT QUVANYLE
UAIVAS U ] oo

INH 7 M1 m K11 ¥ o1 B/T
MDY DN BSE ()

(F19P0p COBT-BLET) HADVIS WB/T
UIIVAS W I1/E-1

1-560F
LHNOW UOS5IUIMOD

HAIVIS

J| SO
WOL/5 (2)

M/
SHE-2

X ON 8/8
AULAA OV

u:.w.—.zmu_.um
wBE-E

A3Tnd
HaETn

MNVANYLE
L7100
HANINONS
.GVWV‘

i RN ) LOM % AT M L X OH IVE
% V=560 LAHOVHE W10l
(aFa1Em) UBIYIE LHNOW (2E/1%

(M) "dds -
ol 95, pz..mﬁm.\ ([a=3arTam) LON HAATIN0OHS 4H 91/L
L/1=1 % 0N 8/1

oy
) ‘/’ll sAujgame Jamod nog s anp iAL0H
UAIVIT LHAOW BESL

LARDYVUE OHIMESLE WEHAOT TR

¥1=1 ¥ 4H 01/L
HAIYIE LWL

— ;x@@
o
[ AT

Z-500% J
SLAAYHIT -
iay 4 — v HOSE T RO

= LOH AT
- 811 % oK 0/E
IR LMW :F.____

|\ ®e ﬁﬁu@
. rl._.:z WA BT X o e ()
“G-GE0F LANIVHO LS TIO

NVA OWO %
L3TOHAZIHO

TUMOUE T8 jayontg

e sqanedp prupiiao suoog
wl@pow ggat 104 4LOH
G-900F LANDIYHA

R TV e E T
¥E XN 0S8

HILLEJI 1O

HILLEI I
ﬂz CIESIWENYILL "TYHIDILO

Ve

(P e i T i
ﬁ,_l@. %

LOH 7 AT M
FAI-1 % AN 0/e
AT AW
[T

[N )
@®

dON-0S2S 1 # LaVd



O B R e B B et e el el b el

6.

16.

PACKING LIST 40%5 R-1
4095-1 Compressor Mount
4085=-2 Compressor Brace
4095-3 Compressor Support
4095-4 Idler Pad
4095-5 0il Dip Stick Bracket
9555080 Crankshaft Pulley
std. Idler Pulleys
Std. Shoulder Bolts
2-3/8" Eccentric
Std. Shoulder Bushing B
7/32" Mount Spacer
1/4" Mount Spacer
5/16" Mount Spacers
1" Idler Spacer
1/8" Idler Spacer
1/8" Mount Spacer
1-3/1e" Idler Spacer

5/16" NC x 3/4" Bolt
3/8" NF x 5/8" Bolts
3/8" NC x 1" Bolts
3/8" NCx 1-1/4" Bolts
3/8" NCx 1-1/2" Bolts
3/8" NC x 2-3f4" Bolt
7/16" NF x 1-1/4" Bolt
7/16" NF x 2-1/2" Bolt
5/16" Lockwasher
3/8" Lockwashers
7/18" Lockwasher
5/16" NC Nut

3/8" NC Nuts

7/16" NF Nut

17550 or 95%0

[ Sl e A S S S T T S T B R PO

INSTALLATICN INSTRUCTIONS
Use Sanden or Seltec with 5-1/4" Clutch

Disconnect battery. Remove grill assembly.

Remove fan shroud and fan assembly.

Install 9555080 C/S pulley, using hardware shown on schematic.
Using mount and schematic as a guide, remove necessary bolts from
engine.

Loosely install compressor mount to engine. Check schematic for
proper location of bolts and spacers. Note spacers to be used on
1978-1983 models. Tighten all bolts uniformly and securely.

Loosely install compressor brace behind distributor, using hardware

noted cn schematic.

Install compressor to mount and brace, using hardware noted.
Tighten brace and compressor uniformly and securely.

Install compressor support, using hardware noted on schematic.
Tighten uniformly and securely.

Install oil dip-stick bracket to compressor trunnion as shown.
Install OEM oil dip-stick bracket and transmission dip-stick
bracket to the add on bracket. Check schematic for the proper
hardware and position of brackets.

Install idler pad to the left side of engine, below thermostat
housing. Check schematic for proper bolts and spacers.

Loosely install idler assembly to idler pad. Check schematic for
proper hardware.

Install idler pulley to compressor support, using hardware noted on
schematic.

Replace fan assembly.

Adjust alternator and power steering bolts to proper tensicn and
tighten securely.

Install compressor drive belt around clutch, both idler pulleys and
cf/s pulley. Adjust to proper tension and tighten eccentric
securely.

Replace fan shroud and grill assembly. Connect battery.

CAUTION: BEFORE RELEASING VEHICLE TQ CUSTOMER-Check all Radiator Hoses,

Heater Hoses and 0il Lines to be sure there is proper
clearance of Compressor, Compressor Mount and Compressor
Cluteh.



